TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zimmer Technology, Inc.		11/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer, Inc	
Street Address:	1800 W. Center Street	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46580	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1730887	CORB
Registration Number:	1178982	CUSHION ROCKER
Registration Number:	2044181	H.A.S.
Registration Number:	1901660	HEMOVAC
Registration Number:	2110793	HYDROCOAT
Registration Number:	1789256	I.B.O.
Registration Number:	2166590	M/DN
Registration Number:	1621038	MAGNA-FX
Registration Number:	2285772	POWER-FLO
Registration Number:	2012251	OSTEOBOND
Registration Number:	1670150	OSTEOBOND
Registration Number:	1388214	PULSAVAC
Registration Number:	1833757	PULSAVAC
	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2263337	QUICK-VAC
Registration Number:	2242916	QUIK-USE
Registration Number:	1687725	STATAK
Registration Number:	1176801	ULTRA CARE
Registration Number:	1154001	ULTRA-CARE
Registration Number:	2157738	V-STAT
Registration Number:	2033008	VAR-A-PULSE
Registration Number:	1004745	Z-DRAPE
Registration Number:	0787623	ZIMCODE
Registration Number:	1482262	ZIMCODE
Registration Number:	1143248	ZIMCODE
Registration Number:	0661710	ZIMFOAM
Registration Number:	1460739	ZIMFOAM
Registration Number:	3464457	THE ZIMMER INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3478311	THE KNEE WOMEN ARE TALKING ABOUT
Registration Number:	3894132	ZIMMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: chammond@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 S. 8th Street
Address Line 2: 1600 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4394.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Hammond
Signature:	/Chris Hammond/
Date:	04/30/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Zimmer Technology to Zimmer Inc#page1.tif source=Zimmer Technology to Zimmer Inc#page2.tif source=Zimmer Technology to Zimmer Inc#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ZIMMER TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ZIMMER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZIMMER,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0776101 8100M

121265871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.deleware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0014993

DATE: 11-28-12

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

ZIMMER TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation) WITH AND INTO

ZIMMER, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(UNDER SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Zimmer, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

SECOND:

That the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 29, 1971.

That the Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Zimmer Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Zimmer Technology"), the original Certificate of Incorporation of which was filed with the

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 6, 2002.

THIRD:

That the Corporation desires to merge Zimmer Technology with and into the Corporation and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Zimmer Technology, and that the Corporation will be the surviving corporation.

FOURTH:

That the following resolutions were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Corporation's board of directors pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on November 12, 2012, and such resolutions have not been rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that Zimmer Technology be merged with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"); that the Corporation assume all the obligations and liabilities of Zimmer Technology that are outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger; and that the Merger be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of November 27, 2012.

ZIMMER, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

James T. Crines

Executive Vice President, Finance, and Chief

Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership and Merger]

RECORDED: 04/30/2013